CH \$40 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Vinod Adivarahan	07/30/2009	
Asif Khan	07/30/2009	
Qhalid Fareed	07/30/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nitek, Inc.
Street Address:	1804 Salem Church Road
City:	Irmo
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12512682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-370-2211

Email: JHARDAWAY@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41655-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Guy Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=41655_19_Assignment#page1.tif source=41655_19_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 023028 FRAME: 0846

500924653 REEL: 02

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, WE, the below-named inventors whose addresses are stated, have invented certain new and useful improvements in EFFICIENT THERMAL MANAGEMENT AND PACKAGING FOR GROUP III NITRIDE BASED UV DEVICES for which US provisional patent application number 61/137,396 was filed July 30, 2009; and for which an utility patent application is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS NITEK, Inc. whose complete address is 1804 Salem Church Road, Irmo, South Carolina 29063, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of interest in the applications and rights to the invention in the United States of America and the world and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE hereby assign to ASSIGNEE interest in the applications and rights to the invention in the United States of America and the world, in all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention in the United States of America and the world.

Further, WE hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention.

WE further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 023028 FRAME: 0847

Executed this 30th	day of JULY	, 2009.
	Signature	
Address:	Vinod ADIVARAHAN 200 Atrium Way, Apt#1502 Columbia, SC 29223 USA	
Executed this3 o	day of	, 2009.
	Signature	
Address:	Asif KHAN 1804 Salem Church Road Irmo, SC 29063 USA	
Executed this 30 tu	_day of _July	, 2009.
	Signature	
Address:	Qhalid FAREED 101 Woodlands Ridge Road Columbia, SC 29229 USA	

RECORDED: 07/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 023028 FRAME: 0848